2024-2025 - Targeted Support and Improvement Schools

School

Simle Middle School
Central Middle School
Drayton High School

Madison Elementary School

Century Elementary School

Griggs County Central Elementary School
Minnewaukan Elementary School

New Town Middle School

North Sargent Elementary School
Parshall Elementary School
Sawyer Elementary School

Solen High School

Underwood Elementary School

Cheney Middle School
Heritage Middle School

L E Berger Elementary School
White Shield Elementary School

Williston High School

Williston Middle School Central Campus
Wishek Elementary School

District
Bismarck 1
Devils Lake 1
Drayton 19
Fargo 1

Grafton 18
Griggs County Central 18
Minnewaukan 5
New Town 1
North Sargent 3
Parshall 3
Sawyer 16

Solen 3
Underwood 8
West Fargo 6
West Fargo 6
West Fargo 6
White Shield 85
Williston Basin 7
Williston Basin 7
Wishek 19

Grade
Span

06-08
05-08
09-12
OK-05
PK-06
PK-08
OK-08
07-08
PK-08
PK-05
PK-08
06-12
PK-06
06-08
06-08
OK-05
OK-08
09-12
05-08
PK-06

Grant

Allocation

$75,000
$67,500
$60,000
$60,000
$67,500
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$75,000
$75,000
$67,500
$60,000
$75,000
$75,000
$60,000

*TS| schools are eligible for a competitive School Improvement Grant up to $100,000.

Enrollment
1047
531
49
138
524
193
210
139
127
131
60
96
112
979
754*
359
132
1353
1532
144
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