2024-2025 - Targeted Support and Improvement Schools

		Grade	Grant	
School	District	Span	Allocation	Enrollment
Simle Middle School	Bismarck 1	06-08	\$75,000	1047
Central Middle School	Devils Lake 1	05-08	\$67,500	531
Drayton High School	Drayton 19	09-12	\$60,000	49
Madison Elementary School	Fargo 1	OK-05	\$60,000	138
Century Elementary School	Grafton 18	PK-06	\$67,500	524
Griggs County Central Elementary School	Griggs County Central 18	PK-08	\$60,000	193
Minnewaukan Elementary School	Minnewaukan 5	OK-08	\$60,000	210
New Town Middle School	New Town 1	07-08	\$60,000	139
North Sargent Elementary School	North Sargent 3	PK-08	\$60,000	127
Parshall Elementary School	Parshall 3	PK-05	\$60,000	131
Sawyer Elementary School	Sawyer 16	PK-08	\$60,000	60
Solen High School	Solen 3	06-12	\$60,000	96
Underwood Elementary School	Underwood 8	PK-06	\$60,000	112
Cheney Middle School	West Fargo 6	06-08	\$75,000	979
Heritage Middle School	West Fargo 6	06-08	\$75,000	754*
L E Berger Elementary School	West Fargo 6	OK-05	\$67,500	359
White Shield Elementary School	White Shield 85	OK-08	\$60,000	132
Williston High School	Williston Basin 7	09-12	\$75,000	1353
Williston Middle School Central Campus	Williston Basin 7	05-08	\$75,000	1532
Wishek Elementary School	Wishek 19	PK-06	\$60,000	144

<sup>\*</sup>TSI schools are eligible for a competitive School Improvement Grant up to \$100,000.